. e Summer Exhibition
Summer Exhibition

This final exhibition of 2020 defies a cataclysmic year with its
entrance welcoming you to the vibrancy of summer. Warmth

and optimism continue into the amazing NZ Academy gallery
spaces presenting exceptional works across the media spectrum
from our members, celebrating creativity, extraordinary talent and
exuberance even during a challenging time for the arts.

It is an awesome spectacle of individual development and
investigation of new concepts extending imaginative boundaries.
From the spontaneous or exploratory ventures to the meticulously
rendered or crafted three dimensional works, the visual
experiences are inspiring at every turn and cormer of the gallery.
Traditionalists too will be captivated by beautifully executed
watercolours and stunning landscapes. There are offerings to
intrigue and engage everyone.

Congratulations to the artists who personally excelled and made
this Summer Exhibition shine.

Special thanks to Rob for valuable collaboration, and to Phil and

Arthur for installation magic. It takes a team to deliver this array for
you the viewer. Enjoy the triumphant artistic expressions!

14 November - 25 January 2021 Suzanne Herschell

Curator
November 2020
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No Artist

1

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

21

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29

John McDonnell

Tania Dally
Tania Dally

Angela Evans-
Morgan

Angela Evans-
Morgan

Ellen Hodgetts
Jennifer Summers
Arthur Vaughan
Arthur Vaughan
George Thompson
George Thompson
Paula McNeill
Paula McNeill

Eric Desiles

Gabrielle Ridgway
Evans

Eric Desiles
Eric Desiles
Wendy Masters

Wendy Masters
Trevor Pye

Trevor Pye
Trevor Pye

Fran Zukowski
John Hamlin
Roger Buchanan
Jo Mells

Jan Waterfield
Lindsay Blakeley
Lindsay Blakeley

Title
Three Trees

Altered Reality
Garden Riot
Razzle Dazzle

Whimsical

Tracks

Haven

Landscapes - Sky & Earth views
Found Artefact & Site
Rangitikei

Torso After Leonard

The Poet

The Offering

Paulette
Signum

Philippe Ze Chef
Marco The Italian
Clivia Seeds & Yellow Daisies

Flowers from the Market
Late Afternoon Still Life

Still Life Abstraction with Resin

Landscape & Still Life with
Resin

One Step at a Time
Hunan Jug and Mandarin
Out of the blue

Catnap

Definitely Pear-Shaped
Rockfall #1

Rockfall #2

Medium
Acrylic

Mixed media
Mixed media
Mixed Media

Mixed Media

Mixed media on board

Oil on canvas
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylics
Mixed media
Acrylic ink,oil

Collagraph, collage,
ink compounds

Mixed Media
Oils/oil stick

Mixed Media
Mixed Media

Watercolour & conte
chalk

Watercolour

Acrylic and graphite
on paper

Acrylic, mixed media
on wood

Acrylic, mixed media
on wood

Acrylic
Oil

Acrylic
Ol

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Price
$880

$1,100
$1,100
$280

$280

$750

$3,400
$1,530
$1,250
$1,500
$1,500
$1,280
$580

$450
$900

$450
$450
$550

$600
$1,400

$700

$850

$650
$1,250
$495
$450
$575
$1,100
$1,100

No
30
31
32

33

34
35
36

37

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Artist

Jan Cormack
Susan Skelton
Karen Reid

Karen Reid

Susan Skelton
Miranda Munro
Emily Harris

Jennifer Summers

Michelle Freeborn
Michelle Freeborn
Zoe Cromwell
Zoe Cromwell
John Hamlin
Wayne Newman
Wayne Newman
Janet Brady

Janet Brady

David Owen
David Owen
Lee Russell
Louisa Chase
Beverley Woolcott
Philip Markham
Philip Markham
Philip Markham
Ann Breen

Ann Breen

Ann Breen
Charlotte Hird
Charlotte Hird

Title
The Girl at the Bar
Velvet

Simply Awfully Good at Algebra
#2

Simply Awfully Good at Algebra
#3

Frankie
Resilience
In Pieces

Pacific Mist

Attentive White Rabbit
White Rabbit

India (Heavenly Creatures)
Festival (Heavenly Creatures)
Harbour Montage

Settling with the Tide
Reflections : Drowning City
Joy - Magnolia Stellata

Moeraki Boulders, Coastal
Otago

Over the Hill

Inside Out

The Best Day Ever
Why we need darkness
Bubble City

Nearing Te Anau
Doubtful Sound
Wanaka

Havelock tide
Halfmoon Bay Sheds
Tongariro toetoe
Karamea Ratas
Pencarrow Panorama

Medium

Oil

Acrylic

Paper, cardboard,

canvas, acrylic
spray paint

Paper, canvas,
acrylic spray paint

Acrylic

Acrylic

Mixed media
abstract collage

Charcoal, graphite,

oil & acrylic
Oil on linen
Oil on linen
Acrylic
Mixed Media
Oil Tempera
Acrylic
Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Acrylic on Canvas
Acrylic on Canvas
Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Oil

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic
Watercolour
Watercolour

Price
$500
$750
$800

$800

$1,100
$400
$1,850

$3,600

$1,200
$1,200
$800
$500
$1,200
$825
$870
$1,400
$1,400

$750
$530
$950
$800
$950
$1,500
$600
$900
$595
$575
$575
$900
$900



No
60

61
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

79

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

89

Artist
Peter Augustin

Peter Augustin
Peter Augustin
Phil Dickson

Phil Dickson
Graeme Calcott
Maureen Kelly
Maureen Kelly
Libby Kemp
Libby Kemp

Robyn
Eastgate-Manning

Jan Cormack
Amanda Chapman
Bill Allan

Bill Allan

Bill Allan

Ursula Macfarlane
Ursula Macfarlane
Diana Treeborn

Diana Treeborn

Robyn Newth

Bill Han

Karen Smyth
Annette Straugheir
Anne French
Diane Toscano
Diane Toscano
Annette Straugheir
Caroline Hillier

Caroline Hillier

Title

Reading under the cherry
tree

Memories
In the garden

Caulies, Cox’'s Oranges and
ketchup

Ohakune on the Main Trunk
Harvest Time

Kakariki (red)

Song Thrush Lunchtime

NZ Falcon

The Bowl

NZ wildlife (Takahe)

Lockdown

Davis & Coltrane

Celebrate

In Bloom

Lockdown

On the Shoulders of Giants
Touch the Sky

Moonshine Sonata

Roots

Colour My World
Self-destructive

A Quiet Place
Kakabeak

Iris (2019)
Summers Coming
Summer Day

Pink Hollyhocks

Julius, the Cat with Quince
Blossom and Hellebores

View from Botanic Gardens
to the Harbour, Wellington

Medium
Acrylic on board

Acrylic on Canvas
Acrylic on board
Watercolour

Watercolour

Oil

Coloured pencil
Coloured pencil
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

QOil & Charcoal

Acrylic on 4 wood panels

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Acrylic Pouring on
Canvas

Acrylic Pouring on
Canvas

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour & pen
Oil on Canvas

Oil on Canvas
Watercolour
Watercolour

Watercolour

Price
$4,750

$4,750
$3,750
$950

$950
$900
$495
$495
$750
$750
$690

$295
$850
$450
$350
$370
$680
$890
$750

$550

$550
$730
$400
$500
$350
$1,500
$1,200
$650
$600

$600

No
90

91
92

93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

101

102
103
104
105

106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

Artist
Judy Langham

Judy Langham
Claire Clark

Rod Bentley-Bishop
Rod Bentley-Bishop
Lynne Crooks
Lynne Crooks
Helen Wilson
Donald Woolford
Donald Woolford
Peter Coates

Peter Coates

Raewyne Green
David Ross
David Ross
Graeme Calcott

Ruth Gilbert

Joe Zhou
Olympia Osborne
Carol Theologo
Carol Theologo
Wilma Sherwin
Jelena Rukavina
Jelena Rukavina
Vivian McKenna
Vivian McKenna
Suzanne Herschell
Mike Aamodt

Title

The Original Pumpkin
Cottage

Jetty at Shelly Bay
Milk Please

Hutt River/Te Awa Kairangi
Paremata (Pauatahanui Arm)
Reflection Lowry Bay
Paramata Boatsheds
Meandering

Red Shells

Blue Shells

No Horse this time, a man
with an eighty pound pack
and that's more than enough

By the Fire When He Was
Young

Heard of Cows?
Walking Track
Queenstown

Stepped Mountains
Richardson Range near
Glenorchy

Ethereal clouds - Old Ghost
Road, West Coast

Oriental Bay Wellington

Look My Friends

Sassy Seagull

House Guest (Fantail)

Veggie Patch (triptych)
Landscape in Christmas 2
Landscape in Christmas 3
Loved to Extinction (NZ Huia)
Blending In

Icon

Courtyard, Yu Yuan Gardens,
Shanghai, China

Medium
Watercolour

Watercolour
Watercolour and
ink
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil, Totara frame
Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil

Oil

Oil

Oil

Oil

Oil

Acrylic

Ink (Mixed media)
Ink (Mixed media)
Pen & ink

Pen & ink

Oil

Silver on resin -
Photograph

Price
$430

$430
$600

$595
$595
$535
$535
$900
$500
$500
$2,500

$2,500

$1,075
$1,500
$1,500
$1,100

$550

$1,200
$980
$750
$575
$950
$250
$250
$750
$750
$8,500
$425



No
118

119
120

121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

134
135

136

137

138

139
140
141
142
143

Artist
Mike Aamodt

Mike Aamodt
Romuald Rudzki

Romuald Rudzki

Nicki Manthel
John Yeatman
John Yeatman
Peter Wellings
Peter Wellings
Peter Coates
Julie Moonlight
Bill MacCormick
Bill MacCormick
Emma West
Emma West

Gabrielle Ridgway
Evans

Joanne Mahoney
Judi Lapsley Miller

Judi Lapsley Miller

Dale Martin

Dale Martin

Roger Hayman
Roger Hayman
Graeme Hitchcock
Graeme Hitchcock
Graeme Hitchcock

Title

Arches, KTM Building, Kuala
Lumpur, Malaysia

Pitcher Plant
Prealist Sun over the Desert

Prealist Stone Bridge

Flying into weather

Autumn Reflections
Mackenzie county back road
Sunlight

Red Sky with Pukeko

The Porirua Stream Glenside
Inconspicuous

Pokaka

Kakahi Track

Blue-Green 1

Blue-Green 2

Blue Vessel

Buttons 1
A real kiwi joker

Nightlife

Kiwis agree there's comfort
in tea. Lockdown tea sales
soar 34 million cups more

Summer Gazing

Triceratopes (pinhole image)
Tree Love

Horizon Study [

Horizon Study II

Horizon Study III

Medium

Silver on resin -
Photograph

Giclee print

Acrylic ink on 300gm
watercolour paper

Acrylic ink on 300gm
watercolour paper

Acrylic and oil on linen
Acrylic

Acrylic

Collagraph collage
Collagraph collage
Watercolour
Linocut Ed 4/5
Watercolour

Oil

Monotype
Monotype

Mixed media

Mixed media

Giclee on Elegance
Velvet art paper Ed 2/5

Giclee on Elegance
Velvet art paper Ed 1/10

Tea, many types,
harakeke, flax paper,
copper, iron sand, Resin

Oamaru limestone,
Kauri, Volcanic & iron
sands, copper, birch
plywood

Photograph Ed 1/6
Photograph Ed 1/6
Oil on Board
Oil on Board
Oil on Board

Price
$425

$395
$600

$900

$2,200
$750
$600
$750
$750
$1,500
$450
$460
$600
$200
$200
$600

$250
$795

$585

$980

$1,280

$975
$975
$450
$450
$450

No
144

145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166

167
168
169

170
171

172

173

Artist
Debbie Pointon

Debbie Pointon
Suzanne Herschell
Suzanne Herschell
Alec MacDonald
Fran Zukowski
Margaret Simpson
Lester Blair

Lester Blair

Roger Buchanan

Pari Sathyanarayana
Pari Sathyanarayana
Pamela Gray

Helen Herrera Burton
Helen Herrera Burton
Dianne Taylor

Jane Santos

Denis Slowley

Jan Perkins

Roger Daniell
Suzanne de Vere
Suzanne de Vere
Francesca D'Oriano

Chris Dunn
Chris Dunn
Chris Dunn

Chris Dunn
Jo Tricker

Jo Tricker

Susan Dunster

Title

The sound of
butterflies

Butterfly Whispers
Adrift

Adrift II

Chaos and Order

A Misty Day

Whiter Than White
Rocky outcrop & Moon
Rockpool & Island
Dusk in Abu Dhabi
Flora

Peonies

Verdure in a Vase
Cerros de Valparaiso
Puerto de Valparaiso
Lockdown

Heritage in Te Aro

Red Motor Scooter
Tinakori Road

Fractured Earth
Oriental Fantasy
Spheres

Making a Point
The Reflex

People of the Land
Pohutukawas

Ophiro Bay - Garage
Door

Blowin' in the Wind

Distortion 3 (from
woven in light series)

Indian Sari (from
woven in light series)

Mountain Country

Medium
Acrylic & silver leaf

Acrylic & silver leaf
Oil, collage

Oil, collage

Oil on board
Acrylic, oil

Acrylic

Oil on Canvas

Oil on canvas
Acrylic

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas

Oil on Canvas

Oil on canvas

Oil on canvas
Acrylic

Mixed Media Mosaics
Oil

Acrylic

Lacquer on Stainless Steel
Acrylic on canvas

Acrylic on canvas

Abstract Digital Drawing
Ed 1/1

Ceramic
Ceramic
Ceramic

Ceramic
Fused glass

Fused glass

Acrylic on canvas

Price
$650

$650
$780
$780
$2,200
$600
$400
$1,350
$1,150
$595
$550
$350
$650
$650
$600
$750
$4,000
$250

$450
$1,200
$395
$350
$1,500

$125
$125
$125

$125
$380

$300

$950



No
174
175

176

177
178
179

180

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

191

192

193

194
194
195
195
196
196
199
200
201
202

Artist
Julian van der Krogt

Michael Angelo
Burke

Michael Angelo
Burke

Anne Taylor
Anne Taylor

Robyn
Eastgate-Manning

Paul Deacon

Paul Deacon

Lynne Wakem
Lynne Wakem
Lynne Wakem
Pamela MaclLachlan
Pamela Maclachlan
Pamela MaclLachlan
Christine Winbush
Christine Winbush
Di Conway

Di Conway
Di Conway
Ric Brown

Christina Bonallack
Ric Brown

Kumiko Jacolin
Alan Skates

Karin Barr

Alan Skates

Alan Skates
Christina Bonallack
Christina Bonallack
Raewyne Green

Title
Desensitized

The Second wave Paria

Canyon USA

Kahikatea Rimu Rata Vine

and my healing hands
Shadow Dancing 11
Shadow Drawing I
Regeneration

LAstrolabe 1827 BAIE
Tasman

HMB Endeavour 1769
Rockon |

Rockon II

Rockon 111

Pansies

Dominoes

Carnival

She

Water

Going For It

The Retired Ballerina
Off the deep end
The Populist

Spring Flower Bowl

Kiwi Gold (Lockdown 2020)

Gap

Arctic Ice Floes
Burned Out
Antarctica

The Last Mondrian
Flower Garden
Flowers at Low Tide
Early Morming Muster

Medium
Oil
Painted wood carving

Painted wood carving

Watercolour and Ink
Watercolour and Ink
Mixed Media

Oils

Oils

Bronze (Unique)
Bronze (Unique)
Bronze (Unique)
Pure Silk

Pure Silk

Wool & Rayon
Clay

Clay

Unique Bronze - cast
glass by Tony Kuepfer

Unique Bronze - glass by

Jane Brimblecombe

Unique Bronze, and cast

glass by Tony Kuepfer

Slate, marble, cherry
wood

Glass fusing
Slate, gold leaf
Porcelain
Glass

Cast glass
Glass

Glass

Glass fusing
Glass fusing
Acrylic

Price
$1,050
$6,000

$5,500

$380
$550
$790

$700

$900
$800
$800
$800
$45
$60
$55
$475
$1,375
$1,200

$800
$1,100
$1,999

$380
$1,999
$150
$450
$695
$495
$495
$350
$380
$1,300

A big thank you from the Academy...

We would like to acknowledge Suzanne Herschell, who curated this
show.

This exhibition has involved a large team of people — artists,
supporters and our dedicated volunteer team.

Thank you all for your hard work. What a great job you've done.
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Wellington
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