Summer Exhibition

A stunning exhibition and sale of exciting new artworks



14 November - 25 January 2021

[04] 499 8807 info@nzafa.com www.nzafa.com



Summer Exhibition

This final exhibition of 2020 defies a cataclysmic year with its entrance welcoming you to the vibrancy of summer. Warmth and optimism continue into the amazing NZ Academy gallery spaces presenting exceptional works across the media spectrum from our members, celebrating creativity, extraordinary talent and exuberance even during a challenging time for the arts.

It is an awesome spectacle of individual development and investigation of new concepts extending imaginative boundaries. From the spontaneous or exploratory ventures to the meticulously rendered or crafted three dimensional works, the visual experiences are inspiring at every turn and corner of the gallery. Traditionalists too will be captivated by beautifully executed watercolours and stunning landscapes. There are offerings to intrigue and engage everyone.

Congratulations to the artists who personally excelled and made this Summer Exhibition shine.

Special thanks to Rob for valuable collaboration, and to Phil and Arthur for installation magic. It takes a team to deliver this array for you the viewer. Enjoy the triumphant artistic expressions!

Suzanne Herschell

Curator November 2020

Мо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price	No	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
1	John McDonnell	Three Trees	Acrylic	\$880	30	Jan Cormack	The Girl at the Bar	Oil	\$500
			· ·		31	Susan Skelton	Velvet	Acrylic	\$750
2	Tania Dally	Altered Reality	Mixed media	\$1,100	32	Karen Reid	Simply Awfully Good at Algebra	Paper, cardboard,	\$800
3	Tania Dally	Garden Riot	Mixed media Mixed Media	\$1,100		-	#2	canvas, acrylic	, -
4	Angela Evans- Morgan	Razzle Dazzle	mixea media	\$280				spray paint	
5	Angela Evans- Morgan	Whimsical	Mixed Media	\$280	33	Karen Reid	Simply Awfully Good at Algebra #3	Paper, canvas, acrylic spray paint	\$800
6	Ellen Hodgetts	Tracks	Mixed media on board	\$750	34	Susan Skelton	Frankie	Acrylic	\$1,100
7	Jennifer Summers	Haven	Oil on canvas	\$3,400	35	Miranda Munro	Resilience	Acrylic	\$400
8	Arthur Vaughan	Landscapes - Sky & Earth views	Acrylic	\$1,530	36	Emily Harris	In Pieces	Mixed media abstract collage	\$1,850
9	Arthur Vaughan	Found Artefact & Site	Acrylic	\$1,250	37	Jennifer Summers	Pacific Mist	Charcoal, graphite,	\$3,600
10	George Thompson	Rangitikei	Acrylics	\$1,500	- •	2 22		oil & acrylic	, -,
11	George Thompson	Torso After Leonard	Mixed media	\$1,500	38	Michelle Freeborn	Attentive White Rabbit	Oil on linen	\$1,200
12	Paula McNeill	The Poet	Acrylic ink,oil	\$1,280	39	Michelle Freeborn	White Rabbit	Oil on linen	\$1,200
13	Paula McNeill	The Offering	Collagraph, collage,	\$580	40	Zoe Cromwell	India (Heavenly Creatures)	Acrylic	\$800
		D	ink compounds	A 4.0.0	41	Zoe Cromwell	Festival (Heavenly Creatures)	Mixed Media	\$500
14	Eric Desiles	Paulette	Mixed Media	\$450	42	John Hamlin	Harbour Montage	Oil Tempera	\$1,200
15	Gabrielle Ridgway Evans	Signum	Oils/oil stick	\$900	43	Wayne Newman	Settling with the Tide	Acrylic	\$825
16	Eric Desiles	Philippe Ze Chef	Mixed Media	\$450	44	Wayne Newman	Reflections : Drowning City	Acrylic	\$870
17	Eric Desiles	Marco The Italian	Mixed Media	\$450	45	Janet Brady	Joy - Magnolia Stellata	Oil	\$1,400
18	Wendy Masters	Clivia Seeds & Yellow Daisies	Watercolour & conte	\$550	46	Janet Brady	Moeraki Boulders, Coastal Otago	Oil	\$1,400
10	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	The complete the state of the s	chalk	¢coc	47	David Owen	Over the Hill	Acrylic on Canvas	\$750
19	Wendy Masters	Flowers from the Market	Watercolour	\$600	48	David Owen	Inside Out	Acrylic on Canvas	\$530
20	Trevor Pye	Late Afternoon Still Life	Acrylic and graphite on paper	\$1,400	49	Lee Russell	The Best Day Ever	Acrylic	\$950
21	Trevor Pye	Still Life Abstraction with Resin	Acrylic, mixed media	\$700	50	Louisa Chase	Why we need darkness	Acrylic	\$800
		The Modification with result	on wood	ψ, σσ	51	Beverley Woolcott	Bubble City	Acrylic	\$950
22	Trevor Pye	Landscape & Still Life with	Acrylic, mixed media	\$850	52	Philip Markham	Nearing Te Anau	Oil	\$1,500
		Resin	on wood		53	Philip Markham	Doubtful Sound	Oil	\$600
23	Fran Zukowski	One Step at a Time	Acrylic	\$650	54	Philip Markham	Wanaka	Oil	\$900
24	John Hamlin	Hunan Jug and Mandarin	Oil	\$1,250	55	Ann Breen	Havelock tide	Acrylic	\$595
25	Roger Buchanan	Out of the blue	Acrylic	\$495	56	Ann Breen	Halfmoon Bay Sheds	Acrylic	\$575
26	Jo Mells	Catnap	Oil	\$450	57	Ann Breen	Tongariro toetoe	Acrylic	\$575
27	Jan Waterfield	Definitely Pear-Shaped	Acrylic	\$575	58	Charlotte Hird	Karamea Ratas	Watercolour	\$900
28	Lindsay Blakeley	Rockfall #1	Acrylic	\$1,100	59	Charlotte Hird	Pencarrow Panorama	Watercolour	\$900
29	Lindsay Blakeley	Rockfall #2	Acrylic	\$1,100					

Мо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price	Мо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
60	Peter Augustin	Reading under the cherry tree	Acrylic on board	\$4,750	90	Judy Langham	The Original Pumpkin Cottage	Watercolour	\$430
61	Peter Augustin	Memories	Acrylic on Canvas	\$4,750	91	Judy Langham	Jetty at Shelly Bay	Watercolour	\$430
62	Peter Augustin	In the garden	Acrylic on board	\$3,750	92	Claire Clark	Milk Please	Watercolour and	\$600
63	Phil Dickson	Caulies, Cox's Oranges and	Watercolour	\$950				ink	.
		ketchup			93	Rod Bentley-Bishop	Hutt River/Te Awa Kairangi	Watercolour	\$595
64			Watercolour	\$950	94	Rod Bentley-Bishop	Paremata (Pauatahanui Arm)	Watercolour	\$595
65	Graeme Calcott	Harvest Time	Oil	\$900	95	Lynne Crooks	Reflection Lowry Bay	Watercolour	\$535
66	•	Kakariki (red)	Coloured pencil	\$495	96	Lynne Crooks	Paramata Boatsheds	Watercolour	\$535
67	Maureen Kelly	Song Thrush Lunchtime	Coloured pencil	\$495	97	Helen Wilson	Meandering	Acrylic	\$900
68	Libby Kemp	NZ Falcon	Watercolour	\$750	98	Donald Woolford	Red Shells	Oil	\$500
69	3 1	The Bowl	Watercolour	\$750	99	Donald Woolford	Blue Shells	Oil	\$500
70	Eastgate-Manning	NZ Wildlife (Takahe)	Watercolour	\$690	100	Peter Coates	No Horse this time, a man with an eighty pound pack	Acrylic	\$2,500
71	Jan Cormack	Lockdown	Oil & Charcoal	\$295	40:	D	and that's more than enough	A 21	00.555
72	•	Davis & Coltrane	Acrylic on 4 wood panels	\$850	101	Peter Coates	By the Fire When He Was Young	Acrylic	\$2,500
73	Bill Allan	Celebrate	Acrylic	\$450	102	Raewyne Green	Heard of Cows?	Oil, Totara frame	\$1,075
74		In Bloom	Acrylic	\$350		David Ross	Walking Track	Acrylic	\$1,500
75	Bill Allan	Lockdown	Acrylic	\$370		David Ross David Ross	Queenstown	Acrylic	\$1,500
76	Ursula Macfarlane	On the Shoulders of Giants	Acrylic	\$680		Graeme Calcott	Stepped Mountains	Oil	\$1,300
77	Ursula Macfarlane	Touch the Sky	Acrylic	\$890	100	Gracine Calcoll	Richardson Range near	Ott.	Ψ1,100
78	Diana Treeborn	Moonshine Sonata	Acrylic Pouring on Canvas	\$750	106	Ruth Gilbert	Glenorchy Ethereal clouds - Old Ghost	Oil	\$550
79	Diana Treeborn	Roots	Acrylic Pouring on	\$550			Road, West Coast	J.I.	
00	Dobres Messell	Colour Mar 1M/1-1	Canvas	ĊĘĘŌ	107	Joe Zhou	Oriental Bay Wellington	Oil	\$1,200
80	•	Colour My World	Watercolour	\$550	108	Olympia Osborne	Look My Friends	Oil	\$980
81	Bill Han	Self-destructive	Watercolour	\$730	109	Carol Theologo	Sassy Seagull	Oil	\$750
82	3	A Quiet Place	Watercolour	\$400	110	Carol Theologo	House Guest (Fantail)	Oil	\$575
	Annette Straugheir		Watercolour	\$500	111	Wilma Sherwin	Veggie Patch (triptych)	Acrylic	\$950
84		Iris (2019)	Watercolour & pen	\$350	112	Jelena Rukavina	Landscape in Christmas 2	Ink (Mixed media)	\$250
85		Summers Coming	Oil on Canvas	\$1,500	113	Jelena Rukavina	Landscape in Christmas 3	Ink (Mixed media)	\$250
86		Summer Day	Oil on Canvas	\$1,200	114	Vivian McKenna	Loved to Extinction (NZ Huia)	Pen & ink	\$750
87	9	Pink Hollyhocks	Watercolour	\$650	115	Vivian McKenna	Blending In	Pen & ink	\$750
88	Caroline Hillier	Julius, the Cat with Quince Blossom and Hellebores	Watercolour	\$600	116	Suzanne Herschell	Icon	Oil	\$8,500
89	Caroline Hillier	View from Botanic Gardens to the Harbour, Wellington	Watercolour	\$600	117	Mike Aamodt	Courtyard, Yu Yuan Gardens, Shanghai, China	Silver on resin - Photograph	\$425

No	Artist	Title	Medium	Price	Νο	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
118	Mike Aamodt	Arches, KTM Building, Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia	Silver on resin - Photograph	\$425	144	Debbie Pointon	The sound of butterflies	Acrylic & silver leaf	\$650
119	Mike Aamodt	Pitcher Plant	Giclee print	\$395	145	Debbie Pointon	Butterfly Whispers	Acrylic & silver leaf	\$650
120	Romuald Rudzki	Prealist Sun over the Desert	Acrylic ink on 300gm	\$600	146	Suzanne Herschell	Adrift I	Oil, collage	\$780
			watercolour paper		147	Suzanne Herschell	Adrift II	Oil, collage	\$780
121	Romuald Rudzki	Prealist Stone Bridge	Acrylic ink on 300gm watercolour paper	\$900	148	Alec MacDonald	Chaos and Order	Oil on board	\$2,200
122	Nicki Manthel	Flying into weather	Acrylic and oil on linen	\$2,200	149	Fran Zukowski	A Misty Day	Acrylic, oil	\$600
	John Yeatman	Autumn Reflections	Acrylic	\$750	150	Margaret Simpson	Whiter Than White	Acrylic	\$400
	John Yeatman	Mackenzie county back road	Acrylic	\$600	151	Lester Blair	Rocky outcrop & Moon	Oil on Canvas	\$1,350
125	Peter Wellings	Sunlight	Collagraph collage	\$750	152	Lester Blair	Rockpool & Island	Oil on canvas	\$1,150
126	Peter Wellings	Red Sky with Pukeko	Collagraph collage	\$750	153	Roger Buchanan	Dusk in Abu Dhabi	Acrylic	\$595
127	Peter Coates	The Porirua Stream Glenside	Watercolour	\$1,500	154	Pari Sathyanarayana	Flora	Oil on canvas	\$550
	Julie Moonlight	Inconspicuous	Linocut Ed 4/5	\$450	155	Pari Sathyanarayana	Peonies	Oil on canvas	\$350
129	Bill MacCormick	Pokaka	Watercolour	\$460	156	Pamela Gray	Verdure in a Vase	Oil on Canvas	\$650
	Bill MacCormick	Kakahi Track	Oil	\$600	157		Cerros de Valparaiso	Oil on canvas	\$650
	Emma West	Blue-Green 1	Monotype	\$200	158		Puerto de Valparaiso	Oil on canvas	\$600
	Emma West	Blue-Green 2	Monotype	\$200	159	Dianne Taylor	Lockdown	Acrylic	\$750
	Gabrielle Ridgway	Blue Vessel	Mixed media	\$600	160	Jane Santos	Heritage in Te Aro	Mixed Media Mosaics	\$4,000
	Evans				161	Denis Slowley	Red Motor Scooter Tinakori Road	Oil	\$250
	Joanne Mahoney	Buttons I	Mixed media	\$250	162	Jan Perkins	Fractured Earth	Acrylic	\$450
135	Judi Lapsley Miller	A real kiwi joker	Giclee on Elegance Velvet art paper Ed 2/5	\$795	163	Roger Daniell	Oriental Fantasy	Lacquer on Stainless Steel	\$1,200
136	Judi Lapsley Miller	Nightlife	Giclee on Elegance	\$585	164	Suzanne de Vere	Spheres	Acrylic on canvas	\$395
100	- S.S. Dapoley Filler		Velvet art paper Ed 1/10	+ 000	165	Suzanne de Vere	Making a Point	Acrylic on canvas	\$350
137	Dale Martin	Kiwis agree there's comfort in tea. Lockdown tea sales	Tea, many types, harakeke, flax paper,	\$980	166	Francesca D'Oriano	The Reflex	Abstract Digital Drawing Ed 1/1	\$1,500
		soar 34 million cups more	copper, iron sand, Resin		167	Chris Dunn	People of the Land	Ceramic	\$125
138	Dale Martin	Summer Gazing	Oamaru limestone, Kauri, Volcanic & iron sands, copper, birch plywood	\$1,280	168	Chris Dunn	Pohutukawas	Ceramic	\$125
					169	Chris Dunn	Ophiro Bay - Garage Door	Ceramic	\$125
139	Roger Hayman	Triceratopes (pinhole image)	Photograph Ed 1/6	\$975	170	Chris Dunn	Blowin' in the Wind	Ceramic	\$125
140	Roger Hayman	Tree Love	Photograph Ed 1/6	\$975	171	Jo Tricker	Distortion 3 (from	Fused glass	\$380
	Graeme Hitchcock		Oil on Board	\$450	4==	3	woven in light series)	п	A===
	Graeme Hitchcock	•	Oil on Board	\$450	172	Jo Tricker	Indian Sari (from woven in light series)	Fused glass	\$300
	Graeme Hitchcock	•	Oil on Board	\$450	173	Susan Dunster	Mountain Country	Acrylic on canvas	\$950
							-		

Νо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
174	Julian van der Krogt	Desensitized	Oil	\$1,050
175	Michael Angelo Burke	The Second wave Paria Canyon USA	Painted wood carving	\$6,000
176	Michael Angelo Burke	Kahikatea Rimu Rata Vine and my healing hands	Painted wood carving	\$5,500
177	Anne Taylor	Shadow Dancing II	Watercolour and Ink	\$380
178	Anne Taylor	Shadow Drawing I	Watercolour and Ink	\$550
179	Robyn Eastgate-Manning	Regeneration	Mixed Media	\$790
180	Paul Deacon	L'Astrolabe 1827 BAIE Tasman	Oils	\$700
181	Paul Deacon	HMB Endeavour 1769	Oils	\$900
182	Lynne Wakem	Rockon I	Bronze (Unique)	\$800
183	Lynne Wakem	Rockon II	Bronze (Unique)	\$800
184	Lynne Wakem	Rockon III	Bronze (Unique)	\$800
185	Pamela MacLachlan	Pansies	Pure Silk	\$45
186	Pamela MacLachlan	Dominoes	Pure Silk	\$60
187	Pamela MacLachlan	Carnival	Wool & Rayon	\$55
188	Christine Winbush	She	Clay	\$475
189	Christine Winbush	Water	Clay	\$1,375
190	Di Conway	Going For It	Unique Bronze - cast glass by Tony Kuepfer	\$1,200
191	Di Conway	The Retired Ballerina	Unique Bronze - glass by Jane Brimblecombe	\$800
192	Di Conway	Off the deep end	Unique Bronze, and cast glass by Tony Kuepfer	\$1,100
193	Ric Brown	The Populist	Slate, marble, cherry wood	\$1,999
194	Christina Bonallack	Spring Flower Bowl	Glass fusing	\$380
194	Ric Brown	Kiwi Gold (Lockdown 2020)	Slate, gold leaf	\$1,999
195	Kumiko Jacolin	Gap	Porcelain	\$150
195	Alan Skates	Arctic Ice Floes	Glass	\$450
196	Karin Barr	Burned Out	Cast glass	\$695
196	Alan Skates	Antarctica	Glass	\$495
199	Alan Skates	The Last Mondrian	Glass	\$495
200	Christina Bonallack	Flower Garden	Glass fusing	\$350
201	Christina Bonallack	Flowers at Low Tide	Glass fusing	\$380
202	Raewyne Green	Early Morning Muster	Acrylic	\$1,300

A big thank you from the Academy...

We would like to acknowledge Suzanne Herschell, who curated this show.

This exhibition has involved a large team of people – artists, supporters and our dedicated volunteer team.

Thank you all for your hard work. What a great job you've done.

New Zealand Academy of Fine Arts 1 Queens Wharf Wellington (04) 499 8807 info@nzafa.com wwww.nzafa.com

